

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST (60% Plans)  
Gulf Winds Drive Improvements  
As of June 17, 2022

DATE: 6/17/2022

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>ROADWAY/DRAINAGE PAY ITEMS</b>					
005-0700	SURVEY, CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	-	\$ 5,000.00
005-0800	SURVEY, QUANTITY MEASUREMENTS	LS	1	-	\$ 5,000.00
005-0850	SURVEY, PERMITTING AS-BUILT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	-	\$ 5,000.00
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	10%	-	\$ 248,287.33
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	8%	-	\$ 198,629.86
104	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	-	\$ 4,483.66
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	-	\$ 203,022.50
110-7-1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	64	\$ 233.76	\$ 14,960.64
1100	GRADING	LS	1	-	\$ 51,842.43
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	14296	\$ 7.86	\$ 112,366.56
285-704	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 4	SY	12502	\$ 20.13	\$ 251,665.26
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	169	\$ 2.03	\$ 343.07
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	1384.5	\$ 105.35	\$ 145,857.08
425-1351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	2	\$ 7,707.98	\$ 15,415.96
425-1361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,188.84	\$ 7,188.84
425-1365	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL	EA	1	\$ 5,217.56	\$ 5,217.56
425-1521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	EA	1	\$ 5,229.33	\$ 5,229.33
425-1525	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, PARTIAL	EA	6	\$ 2,696.32	\$ 16,177.92
425-1523	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, JBOT <10'	EA	1	\$ 10,040.18	\$ 10,040.18
425-1541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	EA	2	\$ 7,399.32	\$ 14,798.64
425-1581	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,932.67	\$ 7,932.67
425-1711	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'	EA	9	\$ 7,535.22	\$ 67,816.98
425-2-43	MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL	EA	3	\$ 4,604.27	\$ 13,812.81
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA	3	\$ 14,184.59	\$ 42,553.77
430-963-1	PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"	LF	28	\$ 95.83	\$ 2,683.24
430-175-112	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12", S/CD	EA	26	\$ 78.85	\$ 2,050.10
430-175-115	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15", S/CD	LF	245	\$ 182.49	\$ 44,710.05
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", S/CD	LF	557	\$ 117.00	\$ 65,169.00
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24", S/CD	LF	12	\$ 151.66	\$ 1,819.92
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30", S/CD	LF	8	\$ 144.29	\$ 1,154.32
430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42", S/CD	LF	24	\$ 237.08	\$ 5,689.92
430-175-215	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 15" S/CD	LF	76	\$ 172.11	\$ 13,080.36
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	6208	\$ 31.59	\$ 196,110.72
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	1911	\$ 43.87	\$ 83,835.57
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	2441	\$ 51.95	\$ 126,809.95
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	3621	\$ 65.68	\$ 237,827.28
524-1-1	CONC DITCH PAVT, 3", NON REINFORCED	SY	1	\$ 94.81	\$ 94.81
524-1-4	CONC DITCH PAVT, 6", NON REINFORCED	SY	1	\$ 80.23	\$ 80.23
526-1-2	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	SY	187	\$ 118.87	\$ 22,228.69
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	426	\$ 31.77	\$ 13,534.02
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	4954	\$ 3.54	\$ 17,537.16
<b>ROADWAY/DRAINAGE TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,825,141.19</b>
UA-1	HYDRANT, RELOCATE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
UA-2	4" DIAM. RECLAIMED WATER MAIN PIPE OFFSET	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
UA-3	12" DIAM. RECLAIMED WATER MAIN PIPE OFFSET	EA	6	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
UA-4	16" DIAM. RECLAIMED WATER MAIN PIPE OFFSET	EA	3	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
UA-5	RECLAIMED SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT	EA	26	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
UA-6	RECLAIMED WATER METER BOX, ADJUST	EA	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
UA-7	RECLAIMED WATER VALVE, ADJUST	EA	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
UA-8	FORCE MAIN VALVE, ADJUST	EA	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
UA-9	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	16	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 454,600.00</b>
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	27	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	42	\$ 51.26	\$ 2,152.92
700-3601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	AS	7	\$ 88.20	\$ 617.40
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	178,000	\$ 3.63	\$ 646,140.00
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2,080	\$ 1,123.04	\$ 2,335.92
710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	1137	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,159.74
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	1163	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,756.13
710-11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (10'-30' SKIP)	GM	0,040	\$ 1,146.89	\$ 45.88
710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	25	\$ 31.81	\$ 795.25
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1,120	\$ 1,146.89	\$ 1,284.52
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	1137	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,581.55
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	1163	\$ 5.62	\$ 6,536.06
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	25	\$ 68.76	\$ 1,719.00
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2,080	\$ 4,395.89	\$ 9,143.45
710-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (10'-30' SKIP)	GM	0,040	\$ 1,146.89	\$ 45.88
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1,180	\$ 4,501.89	\$ 5,312.23
<b>SIGNING AND MARKING TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 103,132.06</b>
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 2,844,790.44</b>
	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	-	\$ 100,000.00
	CONTINGENCY	LS	10%	-	\$ 294,479.04
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 3,239,300</b>

Unit prices are per FDOT Item Average Unit for year 2021-2022 using Area 8 (Pinellas County).

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. has no control over the cost of labor, materials, equipment, or services furnished by others, or over methods of determining price, or over competitive bidding or market conditions. Any and all professional opinions as to costs reflected herein, including but not limited to professional opinions as to the costs of construction materials, are made on the basis of professional experience and available data. Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. cannot and does not guarantee or warrant that proposals, bids, or actual costs will not vary from the professional opinions of costs shown herein.